
2023 DeSales University Men's Soccer
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 1, 2023)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 5-7-5 4-1-2 1-6-3 0-0
Conference 1-2-4 1-0-2 0-2-2 0-0
Non-Conference 4-5-1 3-1 1-4-1 0-0

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
9/1/2023 at  Gwynedd Mercy W 1-0 227

09/02/2023
PENN ST.-
SCHUYLKILL W 15-1 150

09/06/2023 CABRINI W 4-1 200
9/12/2023 at  Muhlenberg L 0-4 209
9/16/2023 at  Penn State Berks T 1-1 119
09/20/2023 KEYSTONE W 4-0 150
9/27/2023 at  Drew L 0-5 89
09/30/2023 DELAWARE VALLEY W 3-0 200
10/04/2023 at  Albright L 0-1 117
10/07/2023 at  Arcadia T 0-0 210
10/11/2023 DICKINSON L 1-3 150
10/14/2023 at  Stevens L 0-4 156
10/18/2023 LEBANON VALLEY T 1-1 150
10/21/2023 FDU-FLORHAM T 1-1 120
10/24/2023 at  Misericordia L 1-2 104
10/28/2023 at  King's (PA) T 2-2 315
11/01/2023 at  Lebanon Valley L 2-4 248

Team Statistics DSU OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 36-267 30-224
    Goals Per Game 2.12 1.76
    Shot Pct. 0.135 0.134
    Shots on Goal-Att. 123-267 93-224
    SOG Pct. 0.461 0.415
    Shots/Game 15.7 13.2
CORNER KICKS 97 88
PENALTY KICKS 2-3 0-0
PENALTIES
    Yellow Cards 29 30
    Red Cards 1 2
ATTENDANCE
    Total 1,120 1,794
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7/160 10/179
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% YC-RC GW PK-ATT
7 Castellani, Tristen 17 4 4 12 25 0.160 14 0.560 0-0 1 0-0
23 MacDonald, Liam 17 5 1 11 32 0.156 15 0.469 4-0 2 0-0
9 Krall, Kevin 16 1 8 10 26 0.038 15 0.577 3-0 0 0-0
10 McDonald, Elek 17 3 2 8 26 0.115 12 0.462 2-0 0 0-0
11 Agyei, Larry 15 3 1 7 12 0.250 4 0.333 1-0 1 0-0
8 Berrodin, Steve 17 3 1 7 19 0.158 11 0.579 0-0 0 0-0
16 Hain, Jake 17 3 1 7 20 0.150 8 0.400 2-0 0 0-0
20 Maher, Owen 15 2 2 6 14 0.143 5 0.357 3-0 1 0-0
5 Reteneller, Joseph 16 2 1 5 7 0.286 6 0.857 0-0 0 2-3
25 Flor, Bryan 15 2 0 4 13 0.154 10 0.769 1-0 0 0-0
18 Coffield, Colin 16 1 1 3 17 0.059 3 0.176 4-0 0 0-0
17 Freda, Ryan 11 1 1 3 7 0.143 2 0.286 0-0 0 0-0
13 Moyer, Jake 8 1 1 3 3 0.333 2 0.667 0-0 0 0-0
2 Bruce, Sean 14 1 0 2 11 0.091 4 0.364 0-0 0 0-0
14 Camara, Seydou 8 1 0 2 4 0.250 2 0.500 0-0 0 0-0
21 Heberling, Lucas 16 1 0 2 8 0.125 2 0.250 2-0 0 0-0
15 Tran, Evan 3 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0-0 0 0-0
6 Trivisonno, Jason 17 1 0 2 8 0.125 1 0.125 0-0 0 0-0
32 Brown, Chad 3 0 1 1 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
30 Mikita, Matt 3 0 1 1 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
26 Rice, Glenn 7 0 1 1 3 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
12 Yaman, Batur 15 0 1 1 7 0.000 3 0.429 1-0 0 0-0
4 Cusumano, Anthony 2 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
3 Foster, Brennan 8 0 0 0 1 0.000 1 1.000 0-0 0 0-0
24 Guthier, Bryce 3 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
19 Heitczman, Mason 13 0 0 0 2 0.000 1 0.500 5-1 0 0-0
1 Horton, Tyler 5 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
0 Marshall, Elias 3 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
27 Micah, Papa 9 0 0 0 1 0.000 1 1.000 1-0 0 0-0
29 Wille, Aidan 2 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
31 Yousef, Mohammed 7 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
00 Zimmerman, Conner 11 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0

Total 17 36 28 100 267 0.135 123 0.461 29-1 5 2-3
Opponent 17 30 26 86 224 0.134 93 0.415 30-2 7 0-0

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T SHO
1 Horton, Tyler 5 439:28 6 1.23 14 0.700 3-1-1 1/1
0 Marshall, Elias 3 145:32 6 3.71 6 0.500 1-1-0 0/1
00 Zimmerman, Conner 11 945:00 18 1.71 40 0.690 1-5-4 2/0

Total 17 1530:00 30 1.76 60 0.667 5-7-5 4
Opponents 17 1530:00 36 2.12 87 0.707 -- 4

Goals by Period 1st 2nd Total
DeSales 11 25 36
Opponents 8 22 30

Shots by Period 1st 2nd Total
DeSales 123 144 267
Opponents 109 115 224

Saves by Period 1st 2nd Total
DeSales 31 32 63
Opponents 47 40 87

Corners by Period 1st 2nd Total
DeSales 46 51 97
Opponents 54 34 88

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd Total
DeSales 82 102 184
Opponents 97 126 223


